INSTRUCTIONS
1. Run the wire you are monitoring through aperture.
2. Mount the sensor to a surface if needed.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use up to 14-22 AWG copper wires only rated 75°C
minimum.
B. 0-5/10 VDC Models:  Make sure output load is at
least 1 Meg.

AT -  AC current transducers, average responding
ATR - AC current transducers, True RMS, 4-20 mA Output
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Quick “How To” Guide
CASE STYLE:
FF - Solid-Core, Front Terminals1
FT - Solid-Core Top Terminals
SP - Split-Core
                                     ATx-005          ATx-010          ATx-420           ATRx-420
Output Signal               0-5 VDC         0-10 VDC         4-20 mA           4-20 mA
Output Limit                8.2 VDC          15 VDC             32 mA              23 mA
Frequency Range         50-60 Hz         50-60 Hz           20-100 Hz       10-400 Hz
                                     (Sinusoidal)    (Sinusoidal)    (Sinusoidal)     (All Waveform)
Response Time            100 ms           100 ms    300 ms         600 ms
(90% step change)
Accuracy                      1.0% FS          1.0% FS    1.0% FS         1.0% FS
Power Supply              None, self-     None, self-    24 VDC nom        24 VDC nom
                                     powered         powered        40 VDC max*      35 VDC max*
Output Loading            -005 & -010    1 MΩ recommended, 100 KΩ add 1.3% error*
                                     -420           See “Output Wiring” section
Isolation Voltage          Tested to 1.5 KV
Case                             UL 94 V-0 Flammability rated thermoplastic
Sensing Aperture         -FF  0.54” (13.7 mm)
                                     -FT  0.74” (18.8 mm)
                                     -SP  0.85” (21.6 mm)
Environmental             -4 to 122°F (-20 to 50°C)
                                     0-95% RH, Non-condensing
                                     Pollution Degree 2
                                     Altitude to 6561 ft (2000 meters)
Torque Ratings            7 in-lbs on -FT models; 9 in-lbs on -FF and -SP models
Listings                        UL/cUL, CE
                                     *See “Output Wiring” Section
Input Maximums
AT0 & 0-2A   40 60 100
ATR0 0-5A   100 125 250
AT1 & 0-10 A   80 125 250
ATR1 0-20 A   110 150 300
 0-50 A   175 215 400
AT2 & 0-100 A   200 300 600
ATR2 0-150 A   300 450 800
 0-200 A   400 500 1000
MAXIMUM INPUT AMPS
MODEL  RANGE CONTINUOUS 6 SEC. 1 SEC.
POWER SUPPLY:
000 - None Required (Self Powered)2
24L - Nominal 24 VDC3
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA  95136
Phone:  800-959-4014 or 408-871-7510
Fax:  408-871-7515
sales@nktechnologies.com, www.nktechnologies.com 291000102 Rev 5
Know Your Power
Notes
1 AT Series, all outputs.
2   AT Series with 0-5 or 0-10 VDC output.
3  AT or ATR Series with 4-20 mA output.
Other NK Technologies Products Include:
AC & DC Current Transducers
AC & DC Current Operated Switches
1 & 3Power Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs&PTs)
For products intended for the EU market, the following is applicable